

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 7988/2008(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2008 in RSA No. 4110/2007  
and final judgment & order dated 5.5.2008 in RAC 23-C/2008 of The HIGH  
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ESTATE OFFR.HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTH.&amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPI CHAND ATREJA  
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
(VACATION BENCH)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice and prays  
for and is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.  
Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of execution.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master