

x

ITEM NO.15

IN COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5051-5052 OF 2009

ESTATE OFFR.HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTH.& ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOPI CHAND ATREJA Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

If the Statement of Case is not filed by the appellants within a week, the appeals will stand dismissed without further reference to the Court. In case the counsel for the appellants files the same within the stipulated period, counsel for the respondent shall file the Statement of Case within two weeks thereafter. If the counsel for the respondent does not comply with the same, the matters will proceed without any Statement of Case.

[KALYANI GUPTA] | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER | COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5051-5052 OF 2009

ESTATE OFFICER, HARYANA URBAN
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. APPELLANTS

VERSUS

GOPI CHAND ATREJA RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Leave was granted in these matters on 31ST July, 2009 and stay of execution ordered vide order dated 26th May, 2008 at the time of

issuance of notice. Despite Registry's notice dated 19th September, 2011 the Statement of Case has not been filed. In the aforesaid premise, if the Statement of Case is not filed by the appellants within a week, the appeals will stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

In case the counsel for the appellants files the same within the stipulated period, counsel for the respondent shall file the Statement of Case within two weeks thereafter. If the counsel for the respondent does not comply with the same, the matters will proceed without any Statement of Case.

.....J
[M.Y. EQBAL]

NEW DELHI
JULY 15, 2013.