

ITEM NO.1503

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5051-5052/2009

ESTATE OFFICER, HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT  
AUTHORITY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOPI CHAND ATREJA

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-03-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre pronounced the Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Maheshwari.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed Reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.)